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Rank Card Name R1 R2 Total IP R1 R2 Total IP R1 R2 Total IP R1 R2 Total IP R1 R2 Total IP Total *

1 139
Kyle McCue

Sharon Taylor Academy
92.00 93.00 185.00 75.00 88.00 89.00 177.00 100.00 96.00 97.00 193.00 100.00 95.00 96.00 191.00 100.00 97.00 97.00 194.00 100.00 300.00

2 122
Fiachra Cunniffe

The Duffy Travis King Academy
94.00 93.50 187.50 100.00 82.50 84.00 166.50 56.00 94.00 96.00 190.00 65.00 94.00 94.00 188.00 75.00 96.80 96.80 193.60 75.00 215.00

3 125
Ronen Ives

Murray Academy
88.00 91.00 179.00 62.50 86.00 88.00 174.00 75.00 95.00 95.50 190.50 75.00 93.00 93.00 186.00 65.00 91.00 91.00 182.00 47.00 202.50

4 121
Leon Fisher

MCBDA
89.00 90.00 179.00 62.50 79.50 82.50 162.00 47.333 91.00 93.50 184.50 56.00 92.00 89.00 181.00 60.00 96.40 96.40 192.80 65.00 178.50

5 135
Lachlan Murphy

Marie Connell School of Irish Dancing
84.50 83.00 167.50 45.00 81.00 83.00 164.00 53.00 92.00 93.00 185.00 60.00 90.00 88.00 178.00 53.00 95.00 95.00 190.00 60.00 166.00

6 123
Sean O'Donaghue

Murchu Duiginn School Of Irish Dancing
85.00 87.00 172.00 56.00 84.00 85.00 169.00 62.50 80.00 87.00 167.00 38.50 90.00 89.00 179.00 56.00 89.00 89.00 178.00 45.00 157.00

7 127
Con Holleran

Burke School of Irish Dance
82.00 88.50 170.50 50.00 83.00 86.00 169.00 62.50 90.00 94.00 184.00 53.00 86.00 85.00 171.00 47.00 93.20 93.20 186.40 50.00 153.00

8 124
Roland Shatz

Michael Patrick Gallagher
72.00 80.00 152.00 30.00 75.00 76.00 151.00 35.00 85.00 88.50 173.50 45.00 88.00 87.00 175.00 50.00 94.20 95.00 189.20 56.00 130.00

9 141
Tiarnán O'Loideáin

Cowhie Ryan McCole
82.50 84.00 166.50 43.00 75.00 75.00 150.00 34.00 82.00 77.00 159.00 36.00 84.50 86.00 170.50 45.00 94.60 94.00 188.60 53.00 124.00

10 133
Caleb Looney

Cronin School of Irish Dancing
83.50 86.00 169.50 47.00 78.00 80.00 158.00 39.00 82.00 85.50 167.50 41.00 81.00 81.00 162.00 33.00 82.00 83.00 165.00 41.00 121.00

11 120
Alexander Hemberger

Sweeney Irish Dance Germany
81.50 81.00 162.50 36.50 80.50 80.00 160.50 43.00 84.00 88.00 172.00 43.00 81.50 84.00 165.50 36.00 79.20 80.00 159.20 38.00 117.50

12 136
Sam Colligan

Dunleavy Boyle Academy
79.00 82.50 161.50 35.00 83.00 79.00 162.00 47.333 79.00 84.00 163.00 37.00 82.00 87.00 169.00 43.00 78.40 80.00 158.40 37.00 117.00

13 137
Matthew Clarke

Bailey Scariff Academy
80.00 86.00 166.00 41.00 76.00 77.00 153.00 36.50 87.00 89.00 176.00 47.00 84.00 84.00 168.00 38.50 79.00 78.00 157.00 35.00 116.00

14 132
Malachy Boyce

McGough Academy
83.00 82.50 165.50 39.00 80.00 82.00 162.00 47.333 78.00 79.00 157.00 34.50 81.00 82.00 163.00 34.00 80.20 80.20 160.40 39.00 112.50

15 126
Tadgh Moroney

Sharkey  
74.00 80.50 154.50 31.00 72.00 73.00 145.00 31.00 88.00 89.00 177.00 50.00 80.00 85.00 165.00 35.00 88.20 88.20 176.40 43.00 109.00

16 138
Lucas Asselin-Wong

Claddagh Irish Dance
81.50 81.00 162.50 36.50 82.00 78.00 160.00 41.00 81.00 86.00 167.00 38.50 78.00 82.00 160.00 31.50 77.00 78.00 155.00 30.00 106.50

17 140
Adam Cummins

Chaney Farrell Academy
83.00 81.00 164.00 38.00 70.00 74.00 144.00 30.00 77.00 80.00 157.00 34.50 85.00 83.00 168.00 38.50 77.60 77.60 155.20 31.00 103.50

18 142
Cillian Connolly

Sharon O'Brien
77.00 79.00 156.00 33.00 77.00 76.00 153.00 36.50 78.50 78.00 156.50 33.00 83.50 85.00 168.50 41.00 77.20 79.20 156.40 33.50 103.00

19 128
Colm Carron

Chaney Farrell Academy
84.00 87.00 171.00 53.00 73.00 76.00 149.00 32.00 73.00 78.00 151.00 31.00 83.00 83.00 166.00 37.00 78.00 78.00 156.00 32.00 101.00

20 130
David Hitchcock

The John Lonergan Academy of Irish Dance
81.00 79.50 160.50 34.00 72.00 77.50 149.50 33.00 71.00 77.50 148.50 30.00 79.00 81.00 160.00 31.50 78.80 78.80 157.60 36.00 98.50

21 129
Niki Barascale

Dance Hall Academy
78.00 77.00 155.00 32.00 79.00 78.00 157.00 38.00 76.00 77.00 153.00 32.00 77.00 82.00 159.00 30.00 78.20 78.20 156.40 33.50 97.50

Number entered = 23  :  Number danced = 21  :  Number Recalled = 12  :  IP = Irish Points (Grid Score) : *Total excludes high and low scores
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Place Entry Q Name
Pre-recall 

Score
Set Dance Total IP

Pre-recall 

Score
Set Dance Total IP

Pre-recall 

Score
Set Dance Total IP

Pre-recall 

Score
Set Dance Total IP

Pre-recall 

Score
Set Dance Total IP Grand Total 0

1 139
Kyle McCue

Sharon Taylor Academy
185.00 91.00 276.00 75.00 177.00 88.00 265.00 100.00 193.00 95.00 288.00 100.00 191.00 94.00 285.00 100.00 194.00 97.00 291.00 100.00 300.00 0

2 122
Fiachra Cunniffe

The Duffy Travis King Academy
187.50 90.50 278.00 100.00 166.50 84.00 250.50 56.00 190.00 92.00 282.00 65.00 188.00 95.00 283.00 75.00 193.60 97.00 290.60 75.00 215.00 0

3 125
Ronen Ives

Murray Academy
179.00 88.00 267.00 60.00 174.00 87.00 261.00 75.00 190.50 94.00 284.50 75.00 186.00 88.00 274.00 65.00 182.00 91.00 273.00 47.00 200.00 0

4 121
Leon Fisher

MCBDA
179.00 88.50 267.50 65.00 162.00 80.00 242.00 47.00 184.50 93.00 277.50 56.00 181.00 90.00 271.00 60.00 192.80 96.40 289.20 65.00 181.00 0

5 135
Lachlan Murphy

Marie Connell School of Irish Dancing
167.50 83.50 251.00 45.00 164.00 83.00 247.00 53.00 185.00 93.50 278.50 60.00 178.00 90.00 268.00 54.50 190.00 95.00 285.00 60.00 167.50 0

6 127
Con Holleran

Burke School of Irish Dance
170.50 88.50 259.00 56.00 169.00 85.00 254.00 60.00 184.00 91.00 275.00 53.00 171.00 85.00 256.00 47.00 186.40 93.20 279.60 50.00 159.00 0

7 123
Sean O'Donaghue

Murchu Duiginn School Of Irish Dancing
172.00 86.00 258.00 53.00 169.00 86.00 255.00 65.00 167.00 88.00 255.00 45.00 179.00 89.00 268.00 54.50 178.00 90.00 268.00 45.00 152.50 0

8 124
Roland Shatz

Michael Patrick Gallagher
152.00 82.00 234.00 39.00 151.00 79.00 230.00 41.00 173.50 90.00 263.50 50.00 175.00 87.00 262.00 50.00 189.20 94.80 284.00 56.00 141.00 0

9(T) 120
Alexander Hemberger

Sweeney Irish Dance Germany
162.50 84.00 246.50 43.00 160.50 82.00 242.50 50.00 172.00 86.00 258.00 47.00 165.50 83.00 248.50 41.00 159.20 89.00 248.20 41.00 131.00 0

9(T) 133
Caleb Looney

Cronin School of Irish Dancing
169.50 86.00 255.50 50.00 158.00 79.00 237.00 45.00 167.50 87.00 254.50 43.00 162.00 83.00 245.00 39.00 165.00 92.40 257.40 43.00 131.00 0

9(T) 141
Tiarnán O'Loideáin

Cowhie Ryan McCole
166.50 85.00 251.50 47.00 150.00 76.00 226.00 39.00 159.00 80.00 239.00 39.00 170.50 85.00 255.50 45.00 188.60 93.00 281.60 53.00 131.00 0

12 136
Sam Colligan

Dunleavy Boyle Academy
161.50 80.00 241.50 41.00 162.00 74.00 236.00 43.00 163.00 80.00 243.00 41.00 169.00 86.00 255.00 43.00 158.40 89.00 247.40 39.00 125.00 0

Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026

Notes: WQ = World Qualifier : IP = Irish Points (Grid Score) : World Qualifiers = 9 : *Total excludes High and Low score

FINAL MARKS
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Entry Name / School Place

139 Kyle McCue / Sharon Taylor Academy 1

135 Lachlan Murphy / Marie Connell School of Irish Dancing 2

121 Leon Fisher / MCBDA 3

124 Roland Shatz / Michael Patrick Gallagher 4

122 Fiachra Cunniffe / The Duffy Travis King Academy 5

127 Con Holleran / Burke School of Irish Dance 6

125 Ronen Ives / Murray Academy 7

126 Tadgh Moroney / Sharkey  8

133 Caleb Looney / Cronin School of Irish Dancing 9

123 Sean O'Donaghue / Murchu Duiginn School Of Irish Dancing 10

120 Alexander Hemberger / Sweeney Irish Dance Germany 11

141 Tiarnán O'Loideáin / Cowhie Ryan McCole 11

Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026

Comp 13 - Boys 9 - 10 - Solo (Result)

Adjudicator: Kathy Irvine-Dick  - Round 1



Entry Name / School Place

139 Kyle McCue / Sharon Taylor Academy 1

121 Leon Fisher / MCBDA 2

135 Lachlan Murphy / Marie Connell School of Irish Dancing 3

124 Roland Shatz / Michael Patrick Gallagher 4

127 Con Holleran / Burke School of Irish Dance 4

122 Fiachra Cunniffe / The Duffy Travis King Academy 6

125 Ronen Ives / Murray Academy 6

133 Caleb Looney / Cronin School of Irish Dancing 8

126 Tadgh Moroney / Sharkey  9

123 Sean O'Donaghue / Murchu Duiginn School Of Irish Dancing 10

138 Lucas Asselin-Wong / Claddagh Irish Dance 11

141 Tiarnán O'Loideáin / Cowhie Ryan McCole 12

120 Alexander Hemberger / Sweeney Irish Dance Germany 13

Oireachtas Rince na hÉireann 2026

Comp 13 - Boys 9 - 10 - Solo (Result)

Adjudicator: Kathy Irvine-Dick  - Round 2
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